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	For Each Individual Game

	Higher Rated Player
	

	Subtract
	Adjustment

	Lower Rated Player
	Given to Lower Rated Player

	0.5
	1

	1
	2

	1.5
	3

	2
	4

	2.5
	5

	3
	6

	3.5
	7

	4
	8

	4.5 and above
	8.5 [max possible]


	Then add to find TOTAL Adjustments for each team

	Higher Rating Adjustment
	

	TEAM TOTAL
	Points Start

	Subtract
	Given to Team

	Lower Rating Adjustment 
	with Higher

	TEAM TOTAL
	Adjustment

	0-2
	0 pts

	2.5-7
	0.5 pts

	7.5-12
	1 pt

	12.5-17
	1.5 pts

	17.5-22
	2 pts

	22.5-27
	2.5 pts

	27.5-32
	3 pts

	32.5-37
	3.5 pts

	37.5-42
	4 pts

	42.5-47
	4.5 pts

	47.5-51
	5 pts


Calculation when you have the points start: 

To find the score needed by the stronger team to win. Ignore any halves, add 7 then divide by 2.

E.g. 2.5 points start, then 2 + 7 = 9, divide by 2 = 4.5. Stronger team needs 4.5 to win.

Note that with whole number points start, draws are possible.

With (wholes +) half points start, draws are not possible.

So 3 points start, add 7 = 10, divide by 2 = 5 -> This is the score to win, 4.5 – 1.5 would draw.

E.g. 1.5 points start, 7 + 1 = 8, divide by 2 = 4. So 4 pts needed to win. Draw not possible.

Examples

Results from 2006-7 season as they would have been with the Half Rating system.

	75
	Chess: TeamKO rd 1
	White on odds
	06/03/2007
	
	

	Bd
	Holme Valley
	Rat'g
	Adj
	Res
	Hudd Rooks
	Rat'g
	Adj
	Res

	1
	KEELY Leo A
	16
	
	1
	PARSONS Matthew
	12.5
	7
	0

	2
	GRIST James
	9.5
	6
	0
	AGUIRRE Antonio
	12.5
	
	1

	3
	THOMPSON Stewart V.
	9.5
	
	1
	SHAH Mehool
	9
	1
	0

	4
	DOUGLAS Peter
	8
	1
	1
	CZERWINSKI Peter
	8.5
	
	0

	5
	BATTYE Norman
	6
	4
	0
	ROJINSKY Mark
	8
	
	1

	6
	FROGATT Joe
	5
	3
	0
	HUGHES Jon
	6.5
	
	1

	
	Home Points Start
	Adj Total=
	14
	3
	Away Point Start
	Adj Total=
	8
	3

	
	0.5
	
	
	0.5
	0
	
	
	0

	
	Result
	
	
	3.5
	
	
	
	3


Adjustments 14 - 8 = 6. Divide by 10 = 0.6, 

which rounds to half a point [to nearest half].
	71
	Chess: Examiner
	Black on odds
	14/02/2007
	
	

	Bd
	Netherton B
	Rat'g
	Adj
	Res
	Wakefield
	Rat'g
	Adj
	Res

	1
	COUPE Alan D
	12
	2
	1
	SKINNER Simon
	13
	
	0

	2
	WARD John
	9.5
	6
	0
	WATERHOUSE Mark
	12.5
	
	1

	3
	LUMLEY William F
	8.5
	3
	0.5
	SHELMERDINE Mark
	10
	
	0.5

	4
	NEWSOME John V
	7
	4
	0
	JOHNSON, I
	9
	
	1

	5
	COUPE David A
	6
	5
	0.5
	HEPWORTH D
	8.5
	
	0.5

	6
	MOLD Roland
	5
	6
	0.5
	HAINSWORTH John G
	8
	
	0.5

	
	Home Points Start
	Adj Total=
	26
	2.5
	Away Point Start
	Adj Total=
	0
	3.5

	
	2.5
	
	
	2.5
	0
	
	
	0

	
	Result
	
	
	5
	
	
	
	3.5


Adjustment = 26. Divide by 10 = 2.6, = 2 and a half points rounded to nearest half.

	60
	Chess: Examiner
	White on odds
	22/01/2007
	
	

	Bd
	Wakefield
	Rat'g
	Adj
	Res
	Netherton A
	Rat'g
	Adj
	Res

	1
	SKINNER Simon
	13
	8.5
	0
	SHAW Peter
	18
	
	1

	2
	WATERHOUSE Mark
	12.5
	4
	0.5
	EDWARDS Nickolas J
	14.5
	
	0.5

	3
	TINKER Chris R
	12
	
	1
	RIGBY Nicholas T
	12
	
	0

	4
	HOLLOWAY A
	10
	1
	0
	JACKSON Paul H
	10.5
	
	1

	5
	JOHNSON, I
	9
	
	0
	ROUTLEDGE Adam
	8
	2
	1

	6
	HEPWORTH D
	8.5
	
	1
	TANNA Yeshurun
	5
	7
	0

	
	Home Points Start
	Adj Total=
	13.5
	2.5
	Away Point Start
	Adj Total=
	9
	3.5

	
	0.5
	
	
	0.5
	0
	
	
	0

	
	Result
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	3.5


Adjustment = 13.5 – 9 = 4.5. Divide by 10 = 0.45. Round to nearest half = half a point.
